503820386 05/10/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3867035

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name	Execution Date		
PETER D. HAALAND		05/18/2006		
KEN HARNESS		05/11/2006		

Postal Code:	87106		
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO		
City:	ALBUQUERQUE		
Street Address:	eet Address: 2503 CLARK CARR LOOP SE		
Name:	ECLIPSE AVIATION CORPORATION		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	14451283			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(803)255-9831			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(404) 322-6165			
Email:	ip@nelsonmullins.com			
Correspondent Name:	LLOYD G. FARR			
Address Line 1:	100 NORTH TRYON STREET, 42ND FLOOR			
Address Line 2:	NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH, LLP			
Address Line 4:	CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35064/09000-CON2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: LLOYD G. FARR			
SIGNATURE:	/Lloyd G. Farr/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2016		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=35064_EclipseAviation#page1.tif			
source=35064_EclipseAviation#page2.tif			
source=35064_EclipseAviation#page3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is made by <u>Peter D. Haaland and Ken Harness</u> Assignors, to <u>Eclipse</u> <u>Aviation Corporation</u>, Assignee, having a place of business at <u>2503 Clark Car Loop SE</u>, <u>Albuquerque</u>, New Mexico <u>87106</u>.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled <u>Fire</u> Suppression Systems for which an application for United States Letters Patent

was filed on 01/12/06 and given Application No.11/331,524 is being filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, all subsequent related applications, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, said subsequent related applications, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights in which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, all said applications, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed utility, division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as to the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

1493725.1 03

-1-

PATENT REEL: 038541 FRAME: 0190 154494-0044 Serial No. 11/331,524

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on this $\frac{18^{T4}}{M}$ day of $\frac{MAY}{M}$, $\frac{2006}{M}$.

ASSIGNOR,

Peter D. Haaland

State of Colorado) County of Boulder)

On this \underline{BH} day of \underline{May} , 2006, before me personally appeared Peter D. Haaland, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

Notary Public Comm EXP 01/09/2010

154494-0044 Serial No. 11/331,524

IN		SS WHEREOF,	Assignor	has	executed	this	Assignment	on	this
11th	day of	May		200	<u>6</u> .				
		1			ton				
			A	SSIGN	NOR,				

Ver Jonum Ken Harness

State of New Mexico)) ss County of <u>BGENALILO</u>)

On this //n day of Mory, 2006, before me personally appeared Ken Harness, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

THE	OFFICIAL SEAL
	Annette Brooks
	NOTARY PUBLIC (STATE OF NEW MEXICO
My Cor	amission Expires: 8/2/6/2009

Notary Public

1493725.1 03

PATENT REEL: 038541 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 05/10/2016